

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 1037**

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING VIOLATIONS OF ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION OR  
CONFERENCE REGULATIONS.

---

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 1037**

Amend Senate Bill No. 1037 as engrossed, S3/21/13 (version: 03/21/2013 3:18:01 PM):

Page 2, line 11, delete "an athlete" and substitute "a student-athlete"

AND

Page 2, line 24, delete "an athlete" and substitute "a student-athlete"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "regulations;" and substitute "regulations; or"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 8 through 11 and substitute the following:  
"violations of athletic association or conference regulations."



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative J. Edwards

MBM/CDS - 04-04-2013 18:43:14

MBM265

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk